This data is based on the 2021-2022 Annual Performance Report (APR)

4b. Percent of families in Birth to Three for at least six months who report that early intervention services have helped the family effectively communicate their children's needs

early intervention services have helped the family effectively communicate their children's needs						
El Program	Number of Families Responded that They Agreed (Response Measure Met the Standard)	Total Surveys Received	Percent of Families that "Agreed"	Met State Target?	7/1/21 - 6/30/22 State Target	7/1/21 - 6/30/22 State Performance
ABILIS	33	35	94.3%	Met	91%	88.7%
AMERICAN SCHOOL FOR THE DEAF	6	6	100.0%	Met	91%	88.7%
BEACON	20	26	76.9%	Not Met	91%	88.7%
BENCHMARK INFANT AND TODDLER SERVICES	152	174	87.4%	Not Met	91%	88.7%
BUILDING BRIDGES	117	126	92.9%	Met	91%	88.7%
CHESHIRE PUBLIC SCHOOLS	7	7	100.0%	Met	91%	88.7%
CHILDREN'S THERAPY SERVICES	31	39	79.5%	Not Met	91%	88.7%
CREATIVE INTERVENTIONS	102	117	87.2%	Not Met	91%	88.7%
CREC BIRTH TO THREE	43	47	91.5%	Met	91%	88.7%
EASTCONN	46	49	93.9%	Met	91%	88.7%
EASTER SEAL REHAB CNTR OF GRTR WTBY	14	15	93.3%	Met	91%	88.7%
EDADVANCE	67	71	94.4%	Met	91%	88.7%
HARC	23	27	85.2%	Not Met	91%	88.7%
MENTOR SOUTH BAY	7	7	100.0%	Met	91%	88.7%
PROJECT INTERACT, INC.	16	18	88.9%	Not Met	91%	88.7%
REACHOUT, INC.	32	32	100.0%	Met	91%	88.7%
REHABILITATION ASSOCIATES OF CT	189	212	89.2%	Not Met	91%	88.7%
SARAH, INC KIDSTEPS	114	133	85.7%	Not Met	91%	88.7%
SEED	9	11	81.8%	Not Met	91%	88.7%
THERACARE	47	52	90.4%	Not Met	91%	88.7%
Connecticut	1075	1204	89.3%	Not Met	91%	88.7%

This indicator is addressed more fully in the State Performance Plan (SPP) and the Annual Performance Report (APR)